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Population  
Year Total Population 

1900 76,212,157 

1910 92,230,486 

1920 106,021,347 

1930 123,199,624 

1940 132,164,569 

1950 151,325,798 

1960 179,325,175 

1970 203,272,056 

1980 226,545,662 

1990 248,709,875 

2000 281,421,906 

2010 307,006,550 

2012 313,914,040 
Source: U.S. Census Bureau 

 

 

Foreign-Born Population  
Year Foreign-Born 

1900 10,648,956 

1910 13,977,581 

1920 14,295,469 

1930 14,417,011 

1940 11,766,369 

1950 10,464,800 

1960 9,831,020 

1970 9,720,119 

1980 14,115,851 

1990 19,775,985 

2000 31,107,889 

2010 40,156,574 

2012 40,824,658 
Source: U.S. Census Bureau 
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Foreign-Born Population by Country of Origin 

Region 
Population Share of FB Population Change, 

2000-2010 2000 2010 2000 2010 

Europe 5,732,636 5,624,362 18.4% 14.1% -1.9% 

Asia 8,317,225 11,500,310 26.8% 28.8% 38.3% 

Africa 898,210 1,606,914 2.9% 4.0% 78.9% 

Latin America 16,127,481 21,224,087 51.9% 53.1% 31.6% 

Total 31,075,552 39,955,673 - - 28.6% 
Source: U.S. Census Bureau 

 
 
Immigrant Admissions  

Year Admissions 

2003 699,247 

2004 939,011 

2005 1,116,368 

2006 1,259,088 

2007 1,047,012 

2008 1,101,417 

2009 1,123,810 

2010 1,035,265 

2011 1,055,959 

2012 1,025,428 

Total 10,476,717 
Source: Yearbook of Immigration Statistics 

 
 
Refugee Population  

Year Arrivals Cumulative 

1996 95,643 95,643 

1997 84,453 180,096 

1998 93,683 273,779 

1999 109,876 383,655 

2000 95,009 478,664 

2001 86,446 565,110 

2002 46,211 611,321 

2003 38,840 650,161 

2004 102,897 753,058 

2005 87,972 841,030 

2006 90,906 931,936 

2007 92,551 1,024,487 

2008 105,028 1,129,515 

2009 113,928 1,243,443 

2010 73,311 1,316,754 

2011 56,419 1,373,173 

2012 58,238 1,434,411 
Source: Office of Refugee Resettlement, U.S. Department of Health and Human Services 
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Foreign Students Attending Postsecondary Education 
Year Foreign Students 

1987 476,241 

1992 582,891 

2010 691,374 

2012 765,525 
Source: Institute of International Education 

 
 


